

# 2023 Paving Project, Project No. 014-9736

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	J B Lucas Paving, Inc.		Granite Construction		Redgwick Construction		Graniterock		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	(SP-12)	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$159,800.00	\$159,800.00	\$303,000.00	\$303,000.00
2	Project Identification Sign (City Furnished)	(SP-12)	8	EA	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$265.00	\$2,120.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
3	Construction Area Sign	(SP-13)	20	EA	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$265.00	\$5,300.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00
4	Traffic Control	(SP-14)	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$294,300.00	\$294,300.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing, Vegetation and Tree Trimming, and Tree Protection	(SP-16)	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$63,900.00	\$63,900.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
6	Remove Tree	(SP-17)	4	EA	\$11,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$7,270.00	\$29,080.00	\$7,300.00	\$29,200.00	\$8,120.00	\$32,480.00
7	Remove Pavement Markers and Thermoplastic Stripes and Markings	(SP-17)	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,100.00	\$24,100.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
8	Remove Asphalt Concrete Driveway, Pathway, or Shoulder	(SP-17)	18,957	SF	\$4.00	\$75,828.00	\$2.50	\$47,392.50	\$7.00	\$132,699.00	\$11.00	\$208,527.00
9	Remove Asphalt Berm	(SP-17)	1,473	LF	\$10.00	\$14,730.00	\$5.00	\$7,365.00	\$5.00	\$7,365.00	\$12.00	\$17,676.00
10	Remove Concrete Median Curb	(SP-17)	30	LF	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$11.00	\$330.00
11	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	(SP-17)	405	LF	\$50.00	\$20,250.00	\$22.00	\$8,910.00	\$49.00	\$19,845.00	\$26.00	\$10,530.00
12	Remove Concrete Rolled Curb and Gutter	(SP-17)	208	LF	\$50.00	\$10,400.00	\$24.00	\$4,992.00	\$37.00	\$7,696.00	\$26.00	\$5,408.00
13	Remove Concrete Driveway, Sidewalk, or Shoulder	(SP-17)	2,723	SF	\$25.00	\$68,075.00	\$9.00	\$24,507.00	\$12.00	\$32,676.00	\$11.00	\$29,953.00
14	Remove Decorative Paver Driveway or Pathway	(SP-17)	518	SF	\$20.00	\$10,360.00	\$6.00	\$3,108.00	\$11.00	\$5,698.00	\$10.00	\$5,180.00
15	Remove Wood Fence	(SP-17)	34	LF	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$30.00	\$1,020.00	\$40.00	\$1,360.00	\$22.00	\$748.00
16	Remove Storm Drain Inlet & Pipe	(SP-17)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17	Remove Sign	(SP-17)	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$102.00	\$306.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
18	Re-install Object Marker	(SP-17)	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$108.00	\$324.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
19	Remove/Adjust Existing Irrigation	(SP-17)	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
20	Adjust Survey Monument Frame and Cover	(SP-17)	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00
21	Adjust Water Valve Frame and Cover to Grade (Revocable)	(SP-17)	22	EA	\$1,250.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$980.00	\$21,560.00	\$3,700.00	\$81,400.00
22	Adjust Gas Valve Frame and Cover to Grade (Revocable)	(SP-17)	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$980.00	\$2,940.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00
23	Adjust Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame and Cover to Grade (Revocable)	(SP-17)	16	EA	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$7,100.00	\$113,600.00
24	Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade (Revocable)	(SP-17)	7	EA	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$980.00	\$6,860.00	\$6,300.00	\$44,100.00
25	Adjust Telecom Box to Grade (Revocable)	(SP-17)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
26	Adjust 4" Drain to Grade	(SP-17)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
27	Adjust Existing Inlet to Grade	(SP-17)	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$20,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
28	Convert Existing Inlet Top to SDMH Top	(SP-17)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
29	Convert Existing Inlet Top to Type G Inlet Top	(SP-17)	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
30	Replace Traffic Signal Loop Detector	(SP-17)	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
31	Relocate Mailbox on New Post	(SP-17)	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
32	Cold Plane Asphalt Pavement (0.2)	(SP-18)	97,631	SF	\$2.50	\$244,077.50	\$0.65	\$63,460.15	\$1.00	\$97,631.00	\$0.77	\$75,175.87
33	Conform and Wedge Grind Asphalt Pavement	(SP-18)	9,187	SF	\$2.00	\$18,374.00	\$0.65	\$5,971.55	\$3.00	\$27,561.00	\$3.00	\$27,561.00
34	Crack Seal Pavement	(SP-21)	1	LS	\$53,500.00	\$53,500.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00
35	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	(SP-22)	1,893	TON	\$160.00	\$302,880.00	\$185.00	\$350,205.00	\$208.00	\$393,744.00	\$162.00	\$306,666.00
36	Asphalt Concrete Pathway on 6" Class II AB	(SP-22)	12,891	SF	\$10.00	\$128,910.00	\$15.00	\$193,365.00	\$18.00	\$232,038.00	\$17.00	\$219,147.00
37	Asphalt Concrete Pathway at Trees on 6" Permeable	(SP-22)	1,270	SF	\$20.00	\$25,400.00	\$16.00	\$20,320.00	\$22.00	\$27,940.00	\$23.00	\$29,210.00
38	Asphalt Concrete Driveway on 6" Class II AB	(SP-22)	2,970	SF	\$7.00	\$20,790.00	\$21.00	\$62,370.00	\$24.00	\$71,280.00	\$25.00	\$74,250.00
39	Pavement Repair (6-inch)	(SP-22)	6,351	SF	\$8.00	\$50,808.00	\$11.00	\$69,861.00	\$16.00	\$101,616.00	\$26.00	\$165,126.00
40	Road Widening	(SP-22)	793	SF	\$30.00	\$23,790.00	\$10.00	\$7,930.00	\$22.00	\$17,446.00	\$55.00	\$43,615.00
41	Type 'A' Asphalt Dike/Berm	(SP-22)	2,459	LF	\$4.00	\$9,836.00	\$11.00	\$27,049.00	\$11.00	\$27,049.00	\$18.00	\$44,262.00
42	Type 'C' Asphalt Dike/Berm	(SP-22)	198	LF	\$4.00	\$792.00	\$14.00	\$2,772.00	\$9.00	\$1,782.00	\$46.00	\$9,108.00
43	Speed Hump	(SP-22)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
44	Concrete Curb, Type M1-6	(SP-23)	55	LF	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$97.00	\$5,335.00	\$114.00	\$6,270.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	J B Lucas Paving, Inc. (Cont'd)		Granite Construction (Cont'd)		Redgwick Construction (Cont'd)		Graniterock (Contd)		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
45	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type S1-6	(SP-23)	1,100	LF	\$55.00	\$60,500.00	\$86.00	\$94,600.00	\$160.00	\$176,000.00	\$158.00	\$173,800.00
45A	Concrete Curb Wall With Gutter	(SP-23)	196	LF	\$60.00	\$11,760.00	\$103.00	\$20,188.00	\$161.00	\$31,556.00	\$180.00	\$35,280.00
46	Concrete Rolled Curb and Gutter	(SP-23)	53	LF	\$58.00	\$3,074.00	\$120.00	\$6,360.00	\$120.00	\$6,360.00	\$138.00	\$7,314.00
47	Concrete Flush Curb With Pavers	(SP-23)	22	LF	\$48.00	\$1,056.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$80.00	\$1,760.00	\$145.00	\$3,190.00
48	Concrete Driveway	(SP-23)	202	SF	\$12.00	\$2,424.00	\$30.00	\$6,060.00	\$47.00	\$9,494.00	\$85.00	\$17,170.00
49	Concrete Sidewalk	(SP-23)	1,274	SF	\$10.20	\$12,994.80	\$30.00	\$38,220.00	\$37.00	\$47,138.00	\$63.00	\$80,262.00
50	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel	(SP-23)	1,647	SF	\$30.00	\$49,410.00	\$45.00	\$74,115.00	\$51.00	\$83,997.00	\$78.00	\$128,466.00
51	Type G Inlet	(SP-23)	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
52	24" Square Area Drain	(SP-23)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
53	18" HDPE-SDR26 Pipe	(SP-24)	4	LF	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
54	6" SDR26	(SP-24)	111	LF	\$25.00	\$2,775.00	\$100.00	\$11,100.00	\$120.00	\$13,320.00	\$320.00	\$35,520.00
55	Temporary Pavement Delineation	(SP-14)	1	LS	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,026.95	\$2,026.95	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00
56	Detail 1-Thermoplastic	(SP-25)	293	LF	\$1.25	\$366.25	\$1.25	\$366.25	\$1.25	\$366.25	\$1.25	\$366.25
57	Detail 22-Thermoplastic	(SP-25)	2,349	LF	\$3.75	\$8,808.75	\$3.75	\$8,808.75	\$4.00	\$9,396.00	\$3.75	\$8,808.75
58	Detail 27B-Thermoplastic	(SP-25)	3,296	LF	\$1.40	\$4,614.40	\$1.40	\$4,614.40	\$1.50	\$4,944.00	\$1.40	\$4,614.40
59	Detail 29-Thermoplastic	(SP-25)	439	LF	\$7.00	\$3,073.00	\$7.00	\$3,073.00	\$7.00	\$3,073.00	\$7.00	\$3,073.00
60	Detail 38-Thermoplastic	(SP-25)	221	LF	\$3.25	\$718.25	\$3.25	\$718.25	\$3.25	\$718.25	\$3.25	\$718.25
61	Detail 39-Thermoplastic	(SP-25)	5,694	LF	\$1.75	\$9,964.50	\$1.75	\$9,964.50	\$2.00	\$11,388.00	\$1.75	\$9,964.50
62	Detail 39A-Thermoplastic	(SP-25)	344	LF	\$1.75	\$602.00	\$1.75	\$602.00	\$2.00	\$688.00	\$1.75	\$602.00
63	Detail 40 - Thermoplastic	(SP-25)	130	LF	\$6.50	\$845.00	\$6.50	\$845.00	\$7.00	\$910.00	\$6.50	\$845.00
64	4" White-Thermoplastic	(SP-25)	1,184	LF	\$2.50	\$2,960.00	\$2.50	\$2,960.00	\$2.50	\$2,960.00	\$2.50	\$2,960.00
65	4" Yellow-Thermoplastic	(SP-25)	690	LF	\$2.50	\$1,725.00	\$2.50	\$1,725.00	\$2.50	\$1,725.00	\$2.50	\$1,725.00
66	12" White-Thermoplastic	(SP-25)	1,615	LF	\$8.25	\$13,323.75	\$8.25	\$13,323.75	\$9.00	\$14,535.00	\$8.25	\$13,323.75
67	24" White Thermoplastic	(SP-25)	1,195	LF	\$12.00	\$14,340.00	\$12.00	\$14,340.00	\$12.00	\$14,340.00	\$12.00	\$14,340.00
68	Thermoplastic Green Bike Lane Markings	(SP-25)	2,196	SF	\$17.50	\$38,430.00	\$17.50	\$38,430.00	\$18.00	\$39,528.00	\$17.50	\$38,430.00
69	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends and Markings	(SP-25)	1,003	SF	\$14.50	\$14,543.50	\$14.50	\$14,543.50	\$15.00	\$15,045.00	\$14.50	\$14,543.50
70	Red Curb Paint	(SP-25)	588	LF	\$4.00	\$2,352.00	\$4.00	\$2,352.00	\$4.00	\$2,352.00	\$4.00	\$2,352.00
71	Pavement Markers (Various Colors)	(SP-25)	87	EA	\$7.00	\$609.00	\$7.00	\$609.00	\$7.00	\$609.00	\$7.00	\$609.00
72	Relocate Sign and Post	(SP-28)	18	EA	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$310.00	\$5,580.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00
73	Roadside Sign, Post, and Foundation	(SP-28)	5	EA	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
74	Pathway Header Board with Steel Stakes	(SP-28)	2,890	LF	\$2.00	\$5,780.00	\$20.00	\$57,800.00	\$13.00	\$37,570.00	\$35.00	\$101,150.00
75	Shoulder Backing	(SP-28)	7,400	SF	\$2.00	\$14,800.00	\$3.00	\$22,200.00	\$2.00	\$14,800.00	\$7.50	\$55,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>JB Lucas</b>	<b>\$2,099,374.70</b>	<b>Granite Const</b>	<b>\$2,155,428.55</b>	<b>Redgwick Const</b>	<b>\$2,517,883.50</b>	<b>Graniterock</b>	<b>\$3,208,900.27</b>